Resolution	#	_
------------	---	---

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY OF HENDERSONVILLE CITY COUNCIL TO ADOPT THE SUSTAINABLE FACILITIES POLICY

WHEREAS, the City of Hendersonville City Council adopted Resolution R-21-53 recognizing core values and beliefs that include environmental sustainability as an important consideration for all projects and programs; and

WHEREAS, The purpose of this policy is to incorporate green building standards into all new and renovated facilities constructed and owned by the City of Hendersonville to demonstrate the City's commitment to sustainable building design in its own building practices and policies; and

WHEREAS, there continue to be opportunities to save Hendersonville taxpayers money by improving the energy efficiency of City buildings, reducing fuel usage by incorporating electric vehicle infrastructure, and reducing water usage by purchasing water efficiency fixtures.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hendersonville, North Carolina that:

1. The Sustainable Facilities Policy, is hereby approved.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Hendersonville, North Carolina on this _th day of May 2024.

Attest:	Barbara G. Volk, Mayor, City of Hendersonville
Jill Murray, City Clerk	
Approved as to form:	
Angela S. Beeker, City Attorney	